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ZONING REVIEW COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
ZONING REGULATIONS TAX MAP NO. 33 TAX LOT NO. 28
OF THE TOWN OF ESSEX, CT ZONE: HG- |, FOMERLY CML EXISTING PROPOSED
BUILDING O I 1,481 SQ FT | NO CHANGE
STANDARDS REQUIRED / ALLOWED EXISTING PROPOSED SUILDING 02 e 50 FT NG CHANGE
LOT AREA 90,000 SQ FT 8.52 ACRES = 371,131.20 SQ FT | NO CHANGE BUILDING O3 12,985 SQ FT | NO CHANGE —
BUILDING COVERAGE | 20% MAX = 74,226.24 SQ FT | 28,206 5Q FT = 7.6% NO CHANGE STORAGE / UTILITY SHEDS 1,989 SQ FT | NO CHANGE
LOT COVERAGE 65% MAX = 241,235.28 SQ FT | | 13,746 S5Q FT = 30.6% NO CHANGE SUILDING COVERAGE TOTAL 25,206 5Q FT | NO CHANGE
PARKING, DRIVES & WALKS 85, 540 SQ FT | NO CHANGE
LOT COVERAGE TOTAL | 13, 746 SQ FT | NO CHANGE
PHASE 2 PARKING EXPANSION + 27,306 SQ FT | NO CHANGE © 2022 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BY
CK ARCHITECTS. NOT TO BE COPIED OR
PHASE 2 LOT COVERAGE TOTAL | 141, 054 SQ FT | NO CHANGE REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
=
o
O
-~ g e
PARKING CALCULATIONS ] L & 86
EXISTING / / r 8 2=
USE REQUIRED 4 TOTAL SPACES wnEsws |5
FROPOSED / 1 H.C.(NEW) zOH S | 0B
SILVER FERN HEALTHCARE OFFICE 8 , PROPOSED 6599 | Ex
CREHAN OFFICE & / EVENT = 4 sfaces S E Qs z E
HIGHCLERE OfrIct H PROPOSED EVENT SPACE PARKING CALCULATIONS g Y SFACE e~ |29
OSAGE OFFICE 8 / p - %' QS i 9
HT PARTNERS OFFICE 8 EMPLOYEES (I PER EMPLOYEE) - - | ox3SL | S8
DEEP RIVER ROASTERS RESTAURANT 4 9 STAFF = 9 9 /
STATION 97 EVENTS LLC RESTAURANT 36 CUSTOMERS (I PER 3 CUSTOMER SEATS) % Wl o IQ
OPTIONA A GROUP LLC OFFICE 3 *80 TABLE SEATS / 3 = 27 27 % m3
OVERADOVE STORACE OFFICE © E TOTAL REQUIRED SPACES FOR EVENT SPACE 36 ‘ BUILDING O 1 =z W
KRISTINA QUINONES OFFICE 5 . FACTORY BULDING I <EE
FAMAH SELLS OFFICE 5 *NOTE: OCCUPANCY COUNT REFERS TO PROGRAMMED SEATING : al} nL
REED CPA OFFCIE 8 — ] / = e
RIVER VALLY ACUPUNCTURE OFFICE 8 l <WUy
SURFRIDGE EAST BREWERY RESTAURANT 60 7 SPACES OX<
EXISTING SPACES |46 ]
PROPOSED SPACES IN RESERVE 76
(LESS SPACES LOST WITH RESERVE) 8 i
TOTAL SPACES 206 214 \/ »
EXISTING ADA SPACES 9 / g
NEW ADA SPACES + / O X
TOTAL ADA SPACES (per Table | 106.2) 7 10 ; u\j O
BUILDING 02 , D & 5
S E Ly < (‘B .
- e \ N SZ
A ) 30 =9
T ~ \ -1 <
— T~ = > o/
/ ) O @
- — - 3 | M "
- — °. ’ () =
- = N , — W
= — oY L O
- = oY
- — = » & ’ 21 SPACES . ;
— = |
— 6 BUILDING 03 ’ PERMIT
* = "TANK BUILDING" i
™ —_— oo o
S b | 22 SPACES TOTAL | e = — 7
. / e o 4 H.C | N o o
S = S L I =
E I DRAWN BY:  MEH
- CHECKED BY: RTC
DATE: JANUARY 25, 2023
—
R - REVISIONS:
' —
\
s . R o R - -
\ / - R S
| SITE PLAN A e e e i i B et Bl TTT‘ —
" = 40-0" oo I \‘\“
R A R R I — — <C
_ | ' | ._|
\ - 76 SPACES b !
\ - IN RESERVE . | 0
NOTE: SITEWORK FROM REFERENCE DRAWING "SITE PLAN . | R E— | |
PREPARED FOR MACBETH VENTURES, LLC, 6 MAIN STREET, ? L (v b oo ‘
CENTERBROOK, CONNECTICUT, DECEMBER |, 201 4" BY \ cr o I —
ANGUS MCDONALD GARY SHARPE & ASSOCIATES, INC PO o P — - Se A R @ | 0
BOX 608, 233 BOSTON POST ROAD, OLD SAYBROOK, |\ Lo |
CONNECTICUT 06475 B it i i e A At o == e R
- - | , o)
T T T = I |
\ !
52* N T T T T e T T O B B e et
\ o |
\ T j
- \
D I T T R A A R O A S I
\ T T T T R e s P N OB e A -
S SO T T U Ty B W s D D
-
34 -
.36 T
738/’”’/ —




1/27/2023 2:26:36 PM

\

EVENT SPACE LAYOUT - OPTION B

EVENT SPACE LAYOUT - OPTION C

Ny

3-0" CLEAR WALKWAY

AROUND BUILDING, TYP. \

\

\

\

\

PROPOSED TENANT SIGNAGE

TO MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING HYDRANT
AND BOLLARDS N

3 STEAM ROOM

| \—— REMOVE

S

SCREEN FENCING ON WALL
TO MATCH BREWERY

| |
| MOBILE KITCHEN / |
| MOBILE BAR |
| LOCATION |
| |

( PAVING
7

EVENT SPACE ~ = ACCESSIBLE
—ﬁ | ]  ENTRY
O @) \
9 @ ~=
( LAWN SCREEN FENCING
) / TO MATCH BREWERY
—— EXISTING SIGN BAND OR .
TO REMAIN DANCE E EXISTING DRAIN
1.
9]
STTMIN- I, | EXISTING GENERATOR
T B ’ ON CONCRETE PAD
| MOBILE KITCHEN / }
| MOBILE BAR |
| LOCATION |
I I
- _ !
PORTABLE \L
BAR EXISTING FENCING
( EXISTING MECHANICAL ¢ ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT w
ACCESSIBLE N
MAIN ENTRY i
DN |
| " - s s e
4| _ 5" ‘\\1
N
VIF -
\
N <:!
-y
N\ -
- BACK OF HOUSE
-
= PRIVACY CURTAIN N
/
o o o [ ] ‘
777777 -1
|
| 3-0" WIDE DOORS,
! + | MATCH HEIGHT OF
] N | | EXISTING DOORS
e / |
/ I "’/
}
,,,,,, _
,////

36" GII
24" 12

' &ll

( D
\
“\ O
N [P ol O
O Ol o

17"~ 19"

(

N
\
\
I

TYPICAL WC REAR WALL ELEVATION

3 '/2” J— II_OII
39”
| 2" 42"
: MOUNTING AREA
© | —— FOR PROTRUDING
DISPENSER(S)
— ‘ ]
| Nk INSULATE AND
| ‘\ = PROTECT FROM
== © SHARP SURFACES
- n —— =
C24"MIN_ S —1——— MINIMUM KNEE
e ‘ s - N\ CLEARANCE

TYPICAL WC SIDE WALL ELEVATION
12" = 10"

4

40" MAX
34" MAX

TYPICAL WC FRONT WALL ELEVATION

5 '/2” — II_OII
ACCESSIBLE SINK o
BASE CABINET AND | |
34" HIGH COUNTER | | §
e =
YL -

@ BASEMENT PLAN

I /5“ ' I_OII

LEGEND
| | EXISTING WALLS
T 77 7 NEW WALLS

ENLARGED PLAN

L

INFILL EXISTING
OPENING, TYFP

— I |_O|I

© 2022 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BY
CK ARCHITECTS. NOT TO BE COPIED OR
REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

@CK-ARCHITECTS.COM

131 BOSTON STREET
GUILFORD, CT 06437

V.203.453.1224
F.203.453.1214

CAMPAIGNE ¢k ARCHITECTS.COM

KESTNER Rrc
ARCHITECTS

6 MAIN STREET
CENTERBROOK, CT 06409

WITCH HAZEL WORKS
BUILDING |

PERMIT

THIS COMPUTER FILE / DRAWING IS FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND 1S NOT
INTENDED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

DO NOT START CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT A
SEALED SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FROM THE ARCHITECT.

DRAWN BY: SHA/ LT, MEH
CHECKED BY: RTC

DATE: JANUARY 25, 2023
REVISIONS:

PLAN & INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

EVENT SPACE FLOOR

Al OO




O O O O N O O

S

1/27/2023 2:26:37 PM

7'-0" TRAVEL DISTANC 60
© 2022 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BY
CK ARCHITECTS. NOT TO BE COPIED OR
REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
=
o
)
=w
T S -
42 9@
STEAM ROOM = © wE
W= = < ==
zOH S w O
O -~ i [
A 29250 07 E@weom | E<
W o o w OY
e8ss |23
— = o 5 < @®
HZ2NAN ¥ O
- O > O
¢ WD
ouo
=zl
| L —E
(a n T
= e
< Y
OX <L
!
I J || S [ [ e . \ »
-ﬁ I I - -- \ M O
{ ‘ ﬂ_
|
$ > ' \ | O w
- | ; — O
1 | 5
0 \
L-g‘------r----* I l @ MU
- | - 58-6" TRAVEL DISTANCE | - =
\ | 7 <¥:> 1 LEGEND H l p) SZ
| \ ) | —
—_ AN 3 ; N AN =0
= . . . - — ‘ O == PATH OF TRAVEL <E 1 < O
- BACK OF HOUSE | < o
> ‘ D) W0 @
|l |
— 1311 SF ‘ i
| 4B s0 | ° | EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, N.I.C. r m -
> | U =
D } — T
D ! L Q
[
‘ ‘ = w OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED ;
- - . - M 3 REEREE | 80 | =
I - LIJd Ll 162
\ . // 5 T %‘ | 30 | T——— EGRESS COMPONENT CAPACITY
| __n 2 RN &7 |
S O\ & | AREA NAME PERMIT
- w i ‘ OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
e | | N e — | /
B [
. o - L } o @ | B 150 SF O THIS COMPUTER FILE / DRAWING IS FOR
| } } } } } } } ‘ s e e — " T I ©) INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT
} I I [ [ E il ] |'|‘ R } \ INTENDED FOR CONSTRUCTION.
T PR -/ | _ - L DO NOT START CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT A
= = u y L \ [ = | OCCUPANT LOAD SEALED SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
i r = = 7] | FROM THE ARCHITECT.
| =g ) [ ‘ OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
\/ R e L i = i :
N I [ (N o [ FUNCTION OF SPACE DRAWN BY:  SHA . MEH
/\ | | | I CHECKED BY: RTC
26
£2 A | DATE: JANUARY 25, 2023
le0 o ol 2 N e OCCUPANT LOAD
REVISIONS:
|| YH_. I | | SPACE FUNCTION OF SPACE OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR AREA OCCUPANT LOAD
STEAM ROOM ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS |5 NET |,598 SF 107
UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES AND CHAIRS)
[ ] [ ] [ ]
BACK OF HOUSE BUSINESS AREAS | 50 GROSS 1,311 SF 9
TOTAL 16
EGRESS WIDTH
[ 1] | [ ] e
L
MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT WIDTH FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED WIDTH REQUIRED WIDTH PROVIDED D
STAIRWAYS 0.3 INCH / OCCUPANT 30 o 8" O
DOORS (AND OTHER COMPONENTS) 0.2 INCH / OCCUPANT 16 23.0" 657" U
[ '] - | [ ] i Z:
PLUMBING FIXTURES TH |
‘| OCCUPANCY WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES OTHER _2- O
‘ M F L]
A-2 (BANQUET) | PER 75 | PER 75 | PER 200 | SERVICE SINK <
B (BUSINESS) | PER 25 FOR THE | PER 40 FOR THE O SERVICE SINK € CD
‘® @ FIRST 50 AND | PER FIRST 80 AND | PER
50 FOR THE REMAINDER 80 FOR THE REMAINDER
EXCEEDING 50 EXCEEDING &0
TOTAL REQUIRED 0.89 0.89 0.76 |
PROVIDED | A | A o8B |
NOTES | 07 ( : , OO
A ONE FIXTURE PROVIDED AT BASEMENT LEVEL, TWO ADDITIONAL FIXTURES PER SEX PROVIDED AT LEVEL ABOVE
| BASEMENT PLAN B TWO FIXTURES PROVIDED AT BASEMENT LEVEL, FOUR ADDITIONAL FIXTURES PROVIDED AT LEVEL ABOVE
/8" = |-0" C FOR BUSINESS CLASSIFICATIONS WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF |5 OR FEWER, A SERVICE SINK SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED




	Sheets
	A050 - SITE PLAN
	A100 - EVENT SPACE FLOOR PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	G100 - BASEMENT CODE PLAN


